
Corban (OR) () -vs- Northwest ()
01/31/26 at 5520 108th Ave. NE, Kirkland, Washington, 98033

 
 

 
 
Corban (OR) 81

Northwest 64

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: 5520 108th Ave. NE, Kirkland, Washington, 98033

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Corban (OR) 15 31 22 13 81
Northwest 12 14 17 21 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Jenna Albrecht * 28 8-16 1-6 0-0 1-5 6 0 2 1 1 2 17
2 Jersey Huerta * 32 5-8 1-2 4-4 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 15
15 Tori Younker * 26 5-12 3-9 2-2 0-8 8 2 3 3 0 2 15
21 Emilia Bishop * 21 6-10 0-0 2-3 4-4 8 2 1 1 2 2 14
23 Tayla Yost * 18 1-7 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Mandie Jensen 19 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 4 0 0 8
13 Izzy McCauley 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 0 4
5 Kylie Ihrig 18 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
25 Sevennah Van De Riet 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 2 2
10 Lucy Nyborg 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 Nina Peterson 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Haley Ferry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Hope Hillyer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-68 8-31 9-11 8-32 40 8 12 12 3 8 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33% 2-8   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 13-20   65.00% 4-9   44.44% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 2-8   25.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 0-6   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 32-68   47.1% 8-31   25.8% 9-11   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 29 4th-
08:22

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Ellie Bost * 23 7-11 2-4 0-0 1-6 7 2 2 2 0 3 16
0 Kaleah Medeiros * 23 4-12 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 10
22 Ellie DeWaard * 20 3-6 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 7
10 Ella Whitaker * 24 3-7 0-3 0-0 1-6 7 1 2 2 0 2 6
12 Jersey McGehee * 27 1-7 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 1 2
21 Taimane Faleafine-Auwae 11 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 2 1 0 6
1 Faith Dumlao 3 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
5 Griffyn Eyman 12 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 0 5
15 Rachel Snow 8 2-5 0-0 0-2 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
24 Katie Snow 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Adriana Milanez 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
23 Hailey Monte 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
32 Breanna Griffith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kamille Febo-Santiago 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
3 Charlize Katz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kierra Reese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Morgan Perrigoue 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 197 28-72 7-26 1-4 13-30 43 10 13 18 1 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT



1st Quarter 6-18   33.33% 0-5   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-6   16.67% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-19   42.11% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-19   42.11% 5-12   41.67% 0-2   0.00%
Total 28-72   38.9% 7-26   26.9% 1-4   25.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:20



1st Box Score
Corban (OR) 15

Northwest 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Jenna Albrecht 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
2 Jersey Huerta 9 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5
15 Tori Younker 7 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 5
21 Emilia Bishop 6 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
23 Tayla Yost 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Mandie Jensen 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Izzy McCauley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kylie Ihrig 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Sevennah Van De Riet 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
10 Lucy Nyborg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nina Peterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Haley Ferry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Hope Hillyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-18 2-8 1-2 2-7 9 2 4 2 2 3 15
33.3% 25.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Ellie Bost 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 2

Kaleah Medeiros 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Ellie DeWaard 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ella Whitaker 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Jersey McGehee 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Taimane Faleafine-Auwae 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 4
1 Faith Dumlao 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Griffyn Eyman 4 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2
15 Rachel Snow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Katie Snow 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Adriana Milanez 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hailey Monte 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Breanna Griffith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kamille Febo-Santiago 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Charlize Katz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kierra Reese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Morgan Perrigoue 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-18 0-5 0-0 4-11 15 1 3 7 1 1 12
33.3% 0.0% NaN



2nd Box Score
Corban (OR) 31

Northwest 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Jenna Albrecht 8 5-8 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 11
2 Jersey Huerta 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Tori Younker 4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
21 Emilia Bishop 6 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 5
23 Tayla Yost 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Mandie Jensen 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
13 Izzy McCauley 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
5 Kylie Ihrig 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Sevennah Van De Riet 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Lucy Nyborg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nina Peterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Haley Ferry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Hope Hillyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 13-20 4-9 1-1 1-9 10 3 5 1 1 1 31
65.0% 44.4% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Ellie Bost 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 5

Kaleah Medeiros 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Ellie DeWaard 4 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
10 Ella Whitaker 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 Jersey McGehee 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Taimane Faleafine-Auwae 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Faith Dumlao 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Griffyn Eyman 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Rachel Snow 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Katie Snow 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Adriana Milanez 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Hailey Monte 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Breanna Griffith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kamille Febo-Santiago 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Charlize Katz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kierra Reese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Morgan Perrigoue 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-16 1-6 1-2 1-6 7 2 4 5 0 1 14
37.5% 16.7% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Corban (OR) 22

Northwest 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Jenna Albrecht 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
2 Jersey Huerta 8 2-2 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
15 Tori Younker 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
21 Emilia Bishop 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Tayla Yost 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Mandie Jensen 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
13 Izzy McCauley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kylie Ihrig 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
25 Sevennah Van De Riet 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
10 Lucy Nyborg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nina Peterson 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Haley Ferry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Hope Hillyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 2-8 4-4 1-7 8 0 3 3 0 3 22
50.0% 25.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Ellie Bost 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4

Kaleah Medeiros 7 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
22 Ellie DeWaard 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
10 Ella Whitaker 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 2
12 Jersey McGehee 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Taimane Faleafine-Auwae 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Faith Dumlao 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Griffyn Eyman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Rachel Snow 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Katie Snow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Adriana Milanez 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Hailey Monte 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Breanna Griffith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kamille Febo-Santiago 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Charlize Katz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kierra Reese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Morgan Perrigoue 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-19 1-3 0-0 4-7 11 2 2 5 0 2 17
42.1% 33.3% NaN



4th Box Score
Corban (OR) 13

Northwest 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Jenna Albrecht 6 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jersey Huerta 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Tori Younker 7 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Emilia Bishop 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 4
23 Tayla Yost 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Mandie Jensen 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
13 Izzy McCauley 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
5 Kylie Ihrig 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Sevennah Van De Riet 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Lucy Nyborg 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 Nina Peterson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Haley Ferry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Hope Hillyer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 0-6 3-4 4-9 13 3 0 6 0 1 13
35.7% 0.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Ellie Bost 5 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 5

Kaleah Medeiros 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Ellie DeWaard 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Ella Whitaker 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jersey McGehee 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
21 Taimane Faleafine-Auwae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Faith Dumlao 3 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
5 Griffyn Eyman 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Rachel Snow 3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Katie Snow 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Adriana Milanez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hailey Monte 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Breanna Griffith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kamille Febo-Santiago 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
3 Charlize Katz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kierra Reese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Morgan Perrigoue 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-19 5-12 0-2 4-6 10 5 4 1 0 3 21
42.1% 41.7% 0.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Corban (OR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest
MISS JUMPER by HUERTA,JERSEY 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:20 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WHITAKER,ELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCGEHEE,JERSEY
MISS 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,ELLA
08:45 MISS JUMPER by MEDEIROS,KALEAH

BLOCK  by ALBRECHT,JENNA 08:45
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:36 TURNOVER  by MEDEIROS,KALEAH
STEAL  by BISHOP,EMILIA 08:35
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNKER,TORI 08:28 2-2

08:07 MISS LAYUP by WHITAKER,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,EMILIA --
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI 07:59 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by HUERTA,JERSEY --

07:41 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MEDEIROS,KALEAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITAKER,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by YOST,TAYLA 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEHEE,JERSEY

07:14 MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI --
GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,EMILIA(in the paint) 07:04 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by YOUNKER,TORI --

06:43 MISS LAYUP by MEDEIROS,KALEAH
REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,EMILIA --
MISS LAYUP by BISHOP,EMILIA 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by IHRIG,KYLIE 06:29
SUB IN by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 06:29
SUB IN by JENSEN,MANDIE 06:29
SUB OUT by YOST,TAYLA 06:29
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,JENNA 06:29
SUB OUT by BISHOP,EMILIA 06:29

06:29 SUB IN by MONTE,HAILEY
06:29 SUB IN by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM
06:29 SUB OUT by DEWAARD,ELLIE
06:29 SUB OUT by MEDEIROS,KALEAH

FOUL  by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 06:19
06:18 TURNOVER  by BOST,ELLIE

STEAL  by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 06:17
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,MANDIE 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BOST,ELLIE
05:59 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BOST,ELLIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by IHRIG,KYLIE 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:36 SUB IN by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
05:36 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,ELLA
05:10 TURNOVER  by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
05:10 SUB IN by MILANEZ,ADRIANA
05:10 SUB OUT by MCGEHEE,JERSEY

MISS LAYUP by HUERTA,JERSEY 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM

04:47 TURNOVER  by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
STEAL  by YOUNKER,TORI 04:46
TURNOVER  by YOUNKER,TORI 04:43

04:42 STEAL  by BOST,ELLIE
04:37 MISS 3PTR by EYMAN,GRIFFYN



REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI --
FOUL  by YOUNKER,TORI 04:34

04:30 MISS 3PTR by MONTE,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BOST,ELLIE

04:24 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOST,ELLIE

MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,JENNA 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM

SUB IN by ALBRECHT,JENNA 03:53
SUB IN by BISHOP,EMILIA 03:53
SUB OUT by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 03:53
SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI 03:53

03:52 MISS LAYUP by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,MANDIE --
MISS FT by BISHOP,EMILIA 03:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BISHOP,EMILIA 03:42 8-8

03:42 FOUL  by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
03:42 SUB IN by MCGEHEE,JERSEY
03:42 SUB IN by PERRIGOUE,MORGAN
03:42 SUB OUT by PERRIGOUE,MORGAN
03:42 SUB OUT by BOST,ELLIE
03:32 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EYMAN,GRIFFYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HUERTA,JERSEY(in the paint) 03:22 10-10
03:12 TURNOVER  by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM

GOOD 3PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY 03:03 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by ALBRECHT,JENNA --

02:49 MISS LAYUP by MCGEHEE,JERSEY
BLOCK  by BISHOP,EMILIA 02:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:36 13-12 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ALBRECHT,JENNA(in the paint) 02:27 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by HUERTA,JERSEY --

02:15 TURNOVER  by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
SUB IN by YOST,TAYLA 02:15
SUB OUT by JENSEN,MANDIE 02:15
MISS 3PTR by YOST,TAYLA 01:57
REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,EMILIA --
MISS LAYUP by BISHOP,EMILIA 01:53

01:53 BLOCK  by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM
-- REBOUND DEF by MILANEZ,ADRIANA

01:41 MISS LAYUP by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
-- REBOUND OFF by MILANEZ,ADRIANA

01:37 MISS 3PTR by MCGEHEE,JERSEY
REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,JENNA --
MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,EMILIA 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTE,HAILEY
01:08 TURNOVER  by MCGEHEE,JERSEY

SUB IN by YOUNKER,TORI 01:08
SUB IN by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 01:08
SUB OUT by HUERTA,JERSEY 01:08
SUB OUT by BISHOP,EMILIA 01:08

01:08 SUB IN by SNOW,KATIE
01:08 SUB IN by DEWAARD,ELLIE
01:08 SUB OUT by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
01:08 SUB OUT by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM

TURNOVER  by YOUNKER,TORI 00:42
00:28 MISS 3PTR by MCGEHEE,JERSEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
00:15 MISS LAYUP by SNOW,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE --
MISS 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI 00:02



-- REBOUND DEF by SNOW,KATIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Corban (OR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest
10:00 SUB IN by SNOW,KATIE
10:00 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,ELLA

SUB IN by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 09:49
SUB OUT by BISHOP,EMILIA 09:49

09:41 MISS 3PTR by DEWAARD,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by YOST,TAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BOST,ELLIE
09:27 MISS 3PTR by MCGEHEE,JERSEY

REBOUND DEF by HUERTA,JERSEY --
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI 09:13 18-12 V 6

09:04 TURNOVER  by MEDEIROS,KALEAH
STEAL  by ALBRECHT,JENNA 09:03
GOOD LAYUP by ALBRECHT,JENNA(in the paint) 09:01 20-12 V 8

08:48 TURNOVER  by MCGEHEE,JERSEY
08:46 SUB IN by MILANEZ,ADRIANA
08:46 SUB OUT by MCGEHEE,JERSEY

GOOD LAYUP by ALBRECHT,JENNA(in the paint) 08:42 22-12 V 10
08:30 22-14 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SNOW,KATIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILANEZ,ADRIANA
MISS 3PTR by YOST,TAYLA 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 08:18
SUB IN by MCCAULEY,IZZY 08:18
SUB IN by JENSEN,MANDIE 08:18
SUB OUT by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 08:18
SUB OUT by YOST,TAYLA 08:18

08:18 SUB IN by WHITAKER,ELLA
08:18 SUB OUT by SNOW,KATIE
08:05 TURNOVER  by BOST,ELLIE

MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,JENNA 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MEDEIROS,KALEAH

07:43 MISS LAYUP by MEDEIROS,KALEAH
REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,JENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI 07:33 25-14 V 11
ASSIST  by MCCAULEY,IZZY --
FOUL  by YOUNKER,TORI 07:16

07:16 MISS FT by DEWAARD,ELLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:16 25-15 V 10 GOOD FT by DEWAARD,ELLIE
SUB IN by IHRIG,KYLIE 07:16
SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI 07:16
GOOD LAYUP by MCCAULEY,IZZY(in the paint) 07:00 27-15 V 12
SUB IN by BISHOP,EMILIA 06:52
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,JENNA 06:52

06:39 MISS LAYUP by DEWAARD,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,EMILIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,EMILIA(in the paint) 06:17 29-15 V 14

06:17 FOUL  by DEWAARD,ELLIE
GOOD FT by BISHOP,EMILIA 06:17 30-15 V 15

06:06 30-18 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BOST,ELLIE
-- ASSIST  by DEWAARD,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by IHRIG,KYLIE 05:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BOST,ELLIE

05:48 30-20 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BOST,ELLIE(in the paint)
05:48 SUB IN by MONTE,HAILEY



05:48 SUB IN by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM
05:48 SUB OUT by MEDEIROS,KALEAH
05:48 SUB OUT by DEWAARD,ELLIE
05:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JENSEN,MANDIE 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BOST,ELLIE

GOOD 3PTR by JENSEN,MANDIE 05:03 33-20 V 13
ASSIST  by MCCAULEY,IZZY --

04:48 MISS LAYUP by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM
-- REBOUND OFF by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM

FOUL  by MCCAULEY,IZZY 04:46
SUB IN by YOST,TAYLA 04:46
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,JENNA 04:46
SUB OUT by IHRIG,KYLIE 04:46
SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,IZZY 04:46

04:46 SUB IN by MCGEHEE,JERSEY
04:46 SUB OUT by BOST,ELLIE
04:31 MISS LAYUP by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM

BLOCK  by BISHOP,EMILIA 04:31
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:31 SUB IN by SNOW,RACHEL
04:31 SUB OUT by MILANEZ,ADRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,EMILIA(in the paint) 04:21 35-20 V 15
ASSIST  by JENSEN,MANDIE --

03:57 35-22 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by WHITAKER,ELLA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA 03:46 38-22 V 16
ASSIST  by YOUNKER,TORI --
SUB IN by YOUNKER,TORI 03:28
SUB OUT by HUERTA,JERSEY 03:28

03:26 38-24 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEHEE,JERSEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM

MISS 3PTR by YOST,TAYLA 03:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEHEE,JERSEY

02:58 TURNOVER  by MILANEZ,ADRIANA
02:58 SUB IN by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
02:58 SUB IN by MEDEIROS,KALEAH
02:58 SUB OUT by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM
02:58 SUB OUT by SNOW,RACHEL
02:36 MISS 3PTR by MONTE,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,JENNA --
TURNOVER  by ALBRECHT,JENNA 02:26

02:25 STEAL  by WHITAKER,ELLA
02:20 TURNOVER  by MONTE,HAILEY

SUB IN by HUERTA,JERSEY 02:20
SUB OUT by BISHOP,EMILIA 02:20
MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA 02:10
REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,JENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by ALBRECHT,JENNA(in the paint) 02:06 40-24 V 16

01:49 MISS 3PTR by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:46 FOUL  by WHITAKER,ELLA
SUB IN by MCCAULEY,IZZY 01:46
SUB IN by BISHOP,EMILIA 01:46
SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI 01:46
SUB OUT by JENSEN,MANDIE 01:46

01:46 SUB IN by SNOW,RACHEL
01:46 SUB OUT by MONTE,HAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by HUERTA,JERSEY 01:35 42-24 V 18
01:20 42-26 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by SNOW,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
GOOD LAYUP by YOST,TAYLA(in the paint) 00:54 44-26 V 18



ASSIST  by BISHOP,EMILIA --
00:36 MISS JUMPER by EYMAN,GRIFFYN

REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,JENNA --
GOOD JUMPER by ALBRECHT,JENNA 00:06 46-26 V 20

00:00 MISS 3PTR by MCGEHEE,JERSEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Corban (OR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest
SUB IN by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 09:39
SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI 09:39
GOOD LAYUP by HUERTA,JERSEY(in the paint) 09:26 48-26 V 22

09:23 TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BOST,ELLIE
SUB IN by YOUNKER,TORI 09:08
SUB OUT by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 09:08

09:06 MISS 3PTR by MEDEIROS,KALEAH
REBOUND DEF by YOST,TAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by HUERTA,JERSEY(in the paint) 08:58 50-26 V 24

08:51 TURNOVER  by MCGEHEE,JERSEY
STEAL  by ALBRECHT,JENNA 08:49
MISS 3PTR by YOST,TAYLA 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,ELLA
08:33 MISS LAYUP by MEDEIROS,KALEAH

REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,EMILIA --
08:20 FOUL  by BOST,ELLIE

GOOD FT by HUERTA,JERSEY 08:20 51-26 V 25
GOOD FT by HUERTA,JERSEY 08:20 52-26 V 26

08:20 SUB IN by MILANEZ,ADRIANA
08:20 SUB OUT by MCGEHEE,JERSEY
08:00 MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by DEWAARD,ELLIE
07:56 52-28 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by DEWAARD,ELLIE(in the paint)
07:36 FOUL  by MEDEIROS,KALEAH

GOOD FT by HUERTA,JERSEY 07:36 53-28 V 25
GOOD FT by HUERTA,JERSEY 07:36 54-28 V 26

07:04 MISS JUMPER by MILANEZ,ADRIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by MILANEZ,ADRIANA

06:58 MISS LAYUP by BOST,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by JENSEN,MANDIE 06:56
SUB IN by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 06:56
SUB OUT by YOST,TAYLA 06:56
SUB OUT by BISHOP,EMILIA 06:56

06:55 54-30 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by WHITAKER,ELLA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,ELLA
06:20 54-32 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by BOST,ELLIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JENSEN,MANDIE 06:08 57-32 V 25
ASSIST  by YOUNKER,TORI --

05:53 57-35 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by MEDEIROS,KALEAH
-- ASSIST  by DEWAARD,ELLIE

05:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by JENSEN,MANDIE 05:36
05:35 STEAL  by MILANEZ,ADRIANA
05:28 57-37 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by MEDEIROS,KALEAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by IHRIG,KYLIE 05:20 60-37 V 23
ASSIST  by ALBRECHT,JENNA --



SUB IN by IHRIG,KYLIE 05:05
SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI 05:05

05:03 60-39 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by BOST,ELLIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JENSEN,MANDIE 04:56

04:55 STEAL  by WHITAKER,ELLA
04:50 MISS LAYUP by MEDEIROS,KALEAH

REBOUND DEF by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE --
MISS 3PTR by IHRIG,KYLIE 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by WHITAKER,ELLA

04:11 60-41 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by DEWAARD,ELLIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ALBRECHT,JENNA(in the paint) 03:52 62-41 V 21

03:39 TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,ELLA
STEAL  by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 03:38
GOOD LAYUP by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE(in the paint) 03:37 64-41 V 23

03:22 MISS LAYUP by MEDEIROS,KALEAH
REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,JENNA --
TURNOVER  by HUERTA,JERSEY 03:13

03:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by YOUNKER,TORI 03:13
SUB IN by PETERSON,NINA 03:13
SUB IN by BISHOP,EMILIA 03:13
SUB OUT by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 03:13
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,JENNA 03:13
SUB OUT by JENSEN,MANDIE 03:13

03:13 SUB IN by MONTE,HAILEY
03:13 SUB IN by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM
03:13 SUB IN by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
03:13 SUB IN by MCGEHEE,JERSEY
03:13 SUB OUT by BOST,ELLIE
03:13 SUB OUT by DEWAARD,ELLIE
03:13 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,ELLA
03:13 SUB OUT by MEDEIROS,KALEAH
02:57 64-43 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI 02:42
-- REBOUND DEF by EYMAN,GRIFFYN

02:21 TURNOVER  by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
STEAL  by YOUNKER,TORI 02:21
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,NINA 02:21
REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,EMILIA --
MISS LAYUP by BISHOP,EMILIA 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by YOST,TAYLA 02:21
SUB OUT by HUERTA,JERSEY 02:21

02:21 SUB IN by SNOW,RACHEL
02:21 SUB OUT by MILANEZ,ADRIANA
01:56 MISS LAYUP by SNOW,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI --
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNKER,TORI(in the paint) 01:48 66-43 V 23

01:26 TURNOVER  by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM
GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,EMILIA(in the paint) 01:07 68-43 V 25
ASSIST  by IHRIG,KYLIE --

00:43 MISS LAYUP by MONTE,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SNOW,RACHEL

00:37 MISS LAYUP by SNOW,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI --
MISS LAYUP by YOST,TAYLA 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM
00:09 MISS LAYUP by FALEAFINE-AUWAE,TAIM

REBOUND DEF by YOST,TAYLA --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Corban (OR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest
09:56 SUB IN by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
09:56 SUB IN by MONTE,HAILEY
09:56 SUB IN by SNOW,RACHEL
09:56 SUB IN by SNOW,KATIE
09:56 SUB OUT by BOST,ELLIE
09:56 SUB OUT by DEWAARD,ELLIE
09:56 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,ELLA
09:56 SUB OUT by MEDEIROS,KALEAH

SUB IN by PETERSON,NINA 09:47
SUB IN by IHRIG,KYLIE 09:47
SUB OUT by HUERTA,JERSEY 09:47
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,JENNA 09:47
FOUL  by BISHOP,EMILIA 09:36

09:33 TURNOVER  by MCGEHEE,JERSEY
STEAL  by BISHOP,EMILIA 09:29

09:25 FOUL  by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
GOOD FT by YOUNKER,TORI 09:25 69-43 V 26
GOOD FT by YOUNKER,TORI 09:25 70-43 V 27

09:25 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,BREANNA
09:25 SUB OUT by SNOW,RACHEL

FOUL  by BISHOP,EMILIA 09:09
09:02 MISS LAYUP by SNOW,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI --
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,NINA 08:57

08:41 MISS LAYUP by MONTE,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI --
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,JENNA 08:36
SUB IN by JENSEN,MANDIE 08:36
SUB IN by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 08:36
SUB IN by HUERTA,JERSEY 08:36
SUB OUT by IHRIG,KYLIE 08:36
SUB OUT by YOST,TAYLA 08:36
SUB OUT by BISHOP,EMILIA 08:36
SUB OUT by PETERSON,NINA 08:36
GOOD LAYUP by ALBRECHT,JENNA(in the paint) 08:22 72-43 V 29

08:13 72-46 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
-- ASSIST  by MONTE,HAILEY

TURNOVER  by YOUNKER,TORI 08:05
08:05 SUB IN by BOST,ELLIE
08:05 SUB IN by MEDEIROS,KALEAH
08:05 SUB IN by WHITAKER,ELLA
08:05 SUB OUT by EYMAN,GRIFFYN
08:05 SUB OUT by SNOW,KATIE
08:05 SUB OUT by MONTE,HAILEY
07:59 72-49 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by BOST,ELLIE

MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,JENNA 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,ELLA

07:19 MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE --

07:05 FOUL  by BOST,ELLIE
07:00 SUB IN by DEWAARD,ELLIE
07:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,BREANNA
06:57 FOUL  by MCGEHEE,JERSEY

MISS 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BOST,ELLIE

06:33 72-51 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by DEWAARD,ELLIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JENSEN,MANDIE 06:25

06:23 STEAL  by BOST,ELLIE



06:19 72-54 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by MEDEIROS,KALEAH
-- ASSIST  by BOST,ELLIE

06:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY 05:52
REBOUND OFF by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE --
MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA 05:47
REBOUND OFF by MCCAULEY,IZZY --
MISS LAYUP by MCCAULEY,IZZY 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,ELLA
05:31 MISS 3PTR by MCGEHEE,JERSEY

REBOUND DEF by HUERTA,JERSEY --
MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MEDEIROS,KALEAH
05:03 MISS LAYUP by BOST,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,MANDIE --
SUB IN by MCCAULEY,IZZY 04:53
SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI 04:53
TURNOVER  by JENSEN,MANDIE 04:49

04:47 STEAL  by MCGEHEE,JERSEY
GOOD JUMPER by JENSEN,MANDIE 04:43 74-54 V 20

04:37 MISS 3PTR by MEDEIROS,KALEAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITAKER,ELLA

04:32 MISS 3PTR by BOST,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,MANDIE --

04:29 FOUL  by MCGEHEE,JERSEY
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:29
SUB IN by YOUNKER,TORI 04:29
SUB IN by BISHOP,EMILIA 04:29
SUB IN by IHRIG,KYLIE 04:29
SUB OUT by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 04:29
SUB OUT by JENSEN,MANDIE 04:29
SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,IZZY 04:29
MISS 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI 04:19
REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,EMILIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,EMILIA(in the paint) 04:15 76-54 V 22

04:01 MISS 3PTR by BOST,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI --
GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,EMILIA(in the paint) 03:47 78-54 V 24

03:33 MISS 3PTR by DEWAARD,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI --
MISS LAYUP by YOUNKER,TORI 03:10
REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,EMILIA --
TURNOVER  by BISHOP,EMILIA 03:06

03:05 STEAL  by BOST,ELLIE
02:59 78-56 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by BOST,ELLIE(in the paint)
02:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by NYBORG,LUCY 02:56
SUB IN by HILLYER,HOPE 02:56
SUB IN by MCCAULEY,IZZY 02:56
SUB IN by FERRY,HALEY 02:56
SUB IN by PETERSON,NINA 02:56
SUB OUT by IHRIG,KYLIE 02:56
SUB OUT by HUERTA,JERSEY 02:56
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,JENNA 02:56
SUB OUT by BISHOP,EMILIA 02:56
SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI 02:56

02:56 SUB IN by DUMLAO,FAITH
02:56 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,BREANNA
02:56 SUB IN by SNOW,KATIE
02:56 SUB IN by SNOW,RACHEL
02:56 SUB IN by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KAMILL



02:56 SUB OUT by BOST,ELLIE
02:56 SUB OUT by DEWAARD,ELLIE
02:56 SUB OUT by MCGEHEE,JERSEY
02:56 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,ELLA
02:56 SUB OUT by MEDEIROS,KALEAH

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,NINA 02:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SNOW,KATIE

02:03 78-59 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by DUMLAO,FAITH
-- ASSIST  by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KAMILL

GOOD LAYUP by MCCAULEY,IZZY(in the paint) 01:53 80-59 V 21
01:32 MISS LAYUP by SNOW,RACHEL

-- REBOUND OFF by SNOW,RACHEL
01:26 MISS 3PTR by DUMLAO,FAITH

-- REBOUND OFF by SNOW,RACHEL
01:21 80-61 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by SNOW,RACHEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCCAULEY,IZZY 01:13
FOUL  by MCCAULEY,IZZY 00:59

00:59 MISS FT by SNOW,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by IHRIG,KYLIE 00:59
SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,IZZY 00:59

00:58 MISS FT by SNOW,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by IHRIG,KYLIE --

00:57 FOUL  by SNOW,RACHEL
GOOD FT by NYBORG,LUCY 00:57 81-61 V 20
MISS FT by NYBORG,LUCY 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:33 81-64 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by DUMLAO,FAITH

-- ASSIST  by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KAMILL


